
1 Multan 5 49 18 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Khanewal 41 189 76 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 22 12 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 4

3 Vehari 23 165 83 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Lodhran 6 76 32 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Sahiwal 86 524 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Pakpattan 97 519 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 17 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Okara 101 799 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 25 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Bahawal pur 5 21 21 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Bahawalnagar 5 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Faisalabad 25 121 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

11 T.T.Sing 8 47 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Jhang 7 16 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Chiniot 11 67 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

14 Lahore 3 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

15 Gujranwala 3 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Sialkot 71 869 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Narowal 3 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 M.B.Din 8 23 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Jehlum 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Rawalpindi 20 69.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Attock 10 7.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

539 3632.5 657 0 0 0 28 17 3 1 117 64 0 43 2 3 0 0 0 4

0.00 0.00 0.00 5.19 3.15 0.56 0.19 21.71 11.87 0.00 7.98 0.37 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74

684 5557.6 945.5 0 0 0 27 22 2 13 170 77 22 0 61 6 6 0 0 13

0.00 0.00 0.00 3.95 3.22 0.29 1.90 24.85 11.26 3.22 0.00 8.92 0.88 0.88 0.00 0.00 1.90

 PEST SITUATION REPORT OF POTATO FOR 1ST WEEK OF FEBRUARY, 2026
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